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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF :FORM: 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquartaers, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch., Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms. ]
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Diagnosis and complications : (include détes)

‘ . gAg 4 S
" Treatment and Progress : (include dates) 7— 20— 32— - M 7 .

Disposition : (include dates) M 3 . To Mﬁwﬂ, . “H=s
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Itinerary = Party "E" - Same Oroup

Sedled July 6, 1932 on the 5, 5. PRESIDENT HARDINGs Captain J. E.
Grose and Captain Ae D Hughes in cherge., Arrived Havre 4:36 P. U,
July l4th. Train left for Faris at §:16 P, Me Arrived Gare des

Invelides at 9:06 PMe lNet by Officer in Charze and members of his

staff, runners, ete.

Jul;r Uth.
July 16th.

July 17th.
July 18th.

July 19th,
20th,21st.
July 22nd.

July 28rd,

July 24th.
July 25th,
July 26th,
July 27th,

July 28th,
July 28th.
July 30th,

Morning free. Sightseeing trip conducted in afternoon.
Morning free. Ceremony at Aro de Triomphe and tes and
reception at Restaursnt Laurent in efterncon.
Church or free, Taken to Ste Germain on lLaye in after=
noons lunch and dinner at hotel.

left Paris 8:15 AM for 8t. Quentin via Porte de la Chap~
elle, Soousn, Cheantilly (rest Hotel du Fars), Chmpiegne
(lunch Hotel du Faleis), Charrefour de 1tAirmistice, Noyon,
Arrived 5t. Quentin § Pie Quarters Hotel de France.
lade daily visits to Somme Cemeterys Trips arranged to
Bellicourt, Bony School, Peromne and Le Catesus

Left Ste Quentin 9 AM for Arras via » Combrai
(lunch brasserie de la Taverne). Arrived Arras 4 Pi,
Quarters lotel de 1'Univers).

left Arras 9 AM for Paris via Amiens (lunch Hotel de
1'Univera)s Chantilly (tea at Hotel du Parc). Arrived
Pards 7 Fis Dinner at hotel.

Church or free. lunch and dimmer at hotel. Sightsee~
ing trip at nite.

Visited Notre Dame in morning snd Sacre Coeur in aftere
noons Llunch and dinner at hotel,

Visited Louvre in morning snd Napoleon's Tomb in after~
noons Lunch and dinner at hotel.

Visited Lafayette Esoadrille Mommment and Malmaison in
morning. Lunch at Belle Cyoliste, Swresness Visited
Versailles in afternoon. Dinner at hotel in Parie.
Visited Cluny Museum in morning and took a boat trip
down the Seins in afternoon, ILunch and dimner at hotel.
Shopping or free. Lunch snd dimner st hotel,

Lef't Paris at 1 P, M. Por o Arrived 6:08 P, M.

8. 8y LEVIATHAN sailed at 10:20 P, Ms Arrived New York 2:30 P, M,

August BSth.

Mrs. Frances A. Devine



RPB—1-12-32—5M . ‘
% WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WI S
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party ... 5...........

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

Devine, MrS. Frances A. Actual cost of

R R R R R R IR IR I N A A A S I R N )

Name of Pilgrim Through Pullman at the

I.slapd Raxa lolas 19 PP O cessevs Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address County

P Y R T I A I A I P AT AP IP I ST NewYork.to ..... esesesescnne cevsescecses

State

Destination of Ticket .........cvvvvvinnnennn. ceveeas $erernrnenans

via ........ Ceeeearrenreenaannns Ceeeeiecitsiaeseetaetaenas Ceteietieeaaaae, e eerenenres e teereerneseesenes
.
------------ #0066 60 00000000 00000000000000008005000000rs00000000000000c0000000t0e000000000EITssOONL0CE0O0O0GDS G
ceeees Ceresesesatetnectateantensiaaaes cerreeens Ce et ea s teieeteteteeettetnectttttatanncnneens Checieesineens
.
Ceeeenans cesececssovensne cemssaavacecnes ceeeiann Cerenriinaas Seesreiesiieieteettatetiantetnnnanns
.

Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket

. Lower Seat
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time or Coach Car U.S.G. Order No. A(c:::sx:l

Cost $ Total

Ar.
N
—

Excess Fare New York, to.

Through Rate I
Excess '

Stop OVer ...oevevereees cerenens

I N R R R R A R R esesencesses 4sscsese .
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PARTY E B4R, ) g 3

3 Mrs. Frances A. Devine,
NAME S e Parky Bo L Ne T

ROUTE OF TICKET
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Ixpiration date ............ s el s LA an S

The following stop overs are requested.
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(Signature of Pilgrim)
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Mrs, Martha E..Scowden
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Name _IBVINE, Mrs. Frances 4.

Paris Hotel HOTEL LUTELIA

Home addressim%ﬂgjﬂﬂiymmw& ;2%2;2 ,Z_&_);.ﬁ, New Tork

Party B Group Unit

Date of arrival...7/14./32..~..5S+ BARDING......o... Date of departure...7/30/32..~....S8¢ LEVL ATHAK.........
Relationship S 1,

Name of deceased....... ANDER SON,.. James

Rank Pvte Organization

Cemetery SOLLE Gro 16, Row 24, Bl. A




REMARKS




June 20th, 1932
PARTY "E"
Mrs., Frances A, Devine ;
4227 = 64th St.
Woodside, L.I.

Dear ladam:

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bhag-
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in Mew Yorik Jity: Ploasc attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your baggoge =nd place a paster on each end of each piece
of your hegzoge before leaving your home,

Rescrvations have boen made for you to stop-at the Hotel Commodore
the night of July 5, 1932 . Nccessary transportotion will be provided
for you from your homc to the hetel. unless you desircc fo, travel by
your own tramsporfation. Pleese use the lowen portvion of this lotter
to expross yoor dosircs regarding tiansportation from your home to the
hotel, and rcturn it in thc cnelosed sclf-addressed envelope which re-
quires no postagce.

A11 moil intended to recach you botween July 6thy 1932,  the dny
you sail from thc United States, and duly 30th, 1932, thc day you leave
Furopc, should bc addressed to you in carc of Amorican Pilgrimage, 146
Avenue des Champs Flysecs, Paris, Frence; for cxamples

L] 0
Mrs. Mary Smith, J{ o
¢/o Amcrican Pilgrimagc, 9\ U
146 Avenue dcs Champs Flysces,
Paris, Francc.

There is also cnclosed horewith information relative to the
cemcterics in Europe,

For thc Officcr in Charge: ////)

GFARGF F. R. TAYLOR,
8 Incl: Captain, Q.°.C. (DOL)
2 Baggage Tags
4 Baggogo Pasters
1 Copy Cemctcrial Information
1 Sclf~addressed Fnvelope

I will require transportation from my home to hotel,
will not




WAR DEPART.ISE
THE CFFICE CF THE C UARTERmAST"‘R GIIHRAL
WA SHINCGTON

. paow  Jwie 3 1982

LIEMORANDULT

To All Concerned;
- Please make the following changes in passenger list
for ; ‘ ]

S.S. IABSIDERT HADING = Jaly 8, 1362

CH-NGE i 36 Party B
AXB FEW YORE Poge B - 16
S Dﬂine. Hn- Prwcu Ae Pytes Jomes Anderson
" (Gruve 16, How 24, B look A
e ol TP
$b2.] oty LT %@MJ" VDE LL ﬁjﬁf T

{ “ L w

Carrect lame EIBG Qoumay TASHINPON Page B~ 8

Gatsl, MNros Gdulia

Orig, to;~ M.&R.
cc: L0~ ) Co (05
: Ad jutant
.W.qt-er ; ‘
Piscal For the Qua:termaster General
Medical \ ,
(Bach mother B. B. SHAYNON, g
for tile) ’ Captain, Q.M.Corps. .~'-
Assistant,



WAR DEPART.IZHT
THE OFFICE OF THE C UARTERMASTTR GZ‘I’V"AL

WASHINGTON _
N pare  Jume 1B, 1853
. MmmRAImUM
To All Gonderned: st '

- ‘
L -

Please make the tollowing changes in passenger list

. ,ior!
S. S. MESIDENT IADHNE - Mly & 1883
-CH-NGE # 28 Party B
LA 1o8is, Yo« Flarance ils ueas - Pago B -7
GLAHGRE APIRESS IEW YRy Yage % ~ 16

Dﬁ‘iﬁ@u f&'ﬂo It*f&lld@ﬂ &o 7

Orig. to:- - M.&R. "
00' ‘0“" [T C. 0. ' ..7 ' :

Adjutant ) ) . . T .

Water . )
Fiscal E For the Quastermaster General °
Medical ‘ s e
(Each mother ~ B. E. SHANON,

for tile) * ¢aptain, Q.M.Corps.

Assistant,



Jume 29, 132

"

Mra. FPranses A, Devine
4227 - 64th Street
Woodside, L. Xe

ay Madams

In reply to lotter from this office asking
whother or not you decired trensportation from youw
home to the Hotel Commodro, 42nd Strect & lexington
Avenup, New York Oity, on June Hth, the day prior to
your pailing on the 8.8. Harding, July 6th, you ro-
plied that 1t would not be meoessary £o farnish
transportation,

It is therofore requeatad that you arrange
to roport W th your baggage Yo the United States Army
Off£l cor who w11 be in uni® ™ on duty in the lobdy of
the Hotel Oommodoxe, the afternoom of Tuesdly, July &th
between the hours of 2;00 and 4300 P.H, prepared to
gpend the night at the hotel, This 1a negessary =
that pilgrim osa all start out togethsr tip next

nernings
Yowrs vory tmly

GECRGE F. R. TAYLOR
T OFR Ospt adn, Q.M. 0. (DOL)



WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

Juns 20th, 1932
PARTY "E"
Mrs. Frances A, Devine
4227 - 64th St.
Woodside, L.I,

Dear Madam:
-.-;\.

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insure 1ts safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in Now York City. Plecasc attach the tags to the handle
of each picce of your boggage and place a paster on each end of each piece
of your baggagc before leaving your home,

Reservations have been made for you to stop at the Hotel Commodore
the night of July 5, 1932 . Nccessary transportation will be provided
for you from your homc to thc hotcl; unlcss you desirc to travel by
your own tramsportation. Plcase usc thc lower portion of this letter
to cxprecss your dosircs regarding transportation from your home to the
hotel, and rcturn it in thc enclosed seclf-addressed envelope which re-
quires no postagc.

A1l mail intended to reach you between July 6th, 1932, the day
you sail from thc United Statecs, end &uly 30th, 1932, tho day you leave
Furopc, should bc addressod to you in carc of American Pilgrimage, 146
Avcnuc des Champs Flysecs, Paris, France; for cxample:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/o Amcrican Pilgrimage,

146 Avcnuc dcs Champs Flysces,
Poris, Fraonce.

There is also cncloscd hercwith information relative to the
comcterics in Buropc. _ -

‘ ’F‘—'\.’" ""rk‘-gsa ' «J..; '\' &p !‘.

GFrRGF F. R CEAYLO'R e
8 Incl: CQPtain' Q.e M, C{% (-mi‘) SR
2 Baggage Tags .
4 Baggagc Pastcrs Y
1 Copy Cemctcrial Information | T
1 Solf~addrcsscd Fnvelope IR
: ‘

For thc Officcer in Chargc:

I’ rcquirc transportation from my home to hotcl, e

will not m @ E




. PARTY . EASTBOUND ‘ GROUP

NI -2 - IR STATE S soM .
T
s . NEW.YORK. ........... /%!ders@ N, J AMmes ,

Mrs Dev im’ . Frances A' ............................ Address 4227 .. Mth . St° ........ Woodside, I" I° .

: (Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)

N.Y. Queens

"G g/0 13th Precinct PolicKestRtiom
 Edwin V. Devine.(Husband)..................... Address 927 . Es. .22nd. St...... New. .York..........

(Name of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
....... New.York.......................New..York...

(State) (County)

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

VIAmX. . MO TOR ...................... Train No. ............ Date . July . 5th . 193 2 ....................
Hotel COmmodore ............................................. Room No 736

.......................................

.......................................................................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

- NT HARDING -233=-H
Date Ju1y6,1932 ........ Vessel PRES IDE .......................... Cabin No. D ....................
Mrs, Martha E. Scowden D-233-E
InCabin with .....oviviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiina., f e e e ittt et eeaeaa e eneeeaas

(Over Westbound)
RPB—1-11.32—2M



WESTBOUND
REMARKS

Date .. 921y 30, 1932 . LEVIATHAN | ©-80-5

Vessel ..... 000 0 Cabin No. ... .. .o

Left from Pler
Hootel ..ot e e Room No. ......ooiiiiiiinnnnnnn..

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

.

VIA.RR. ..o Train No. .............. Space .............. Car No. ........oouut Date

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

......................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................

,'r Eastbound)




WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid

payment of po $300.

e Ty e —
-

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



bR

ADDRESS‘ A%, 7«—{'7/”5’7‘%445/05 &

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

Signed
RPB—7-22-30—5M (Sg2ce)



®@EDICAL RECO@D

E-15 HARDING Eastbound
. S. S. ... LEVIATHAN Westbound

Party:

Name Devine, Mrs. Frances Ae

Home Address 4227 = 64th St., Woodside, Y.I.

Name and address of nearest relative or friend E4win Vo Devine (Husband)

c/o 13th Precinct Police Station, 327 E. 22nd St., New York Citym Ne Ye

Religton ; Age Sz,

History of present complaint:

This card will be prepared for each

included in meport of Liaison Officer upon return to New

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be
York.

INSTRUCTIONS:

(OVER)



Diagnosis and complications: (incl’ dates) : .
July 6th - Constipation - Jascara Sagrada Tabs (rs x
Sal Hepatica Drams ii

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:
7//7{3.,_ or ENE
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32,

RLE

July 15

Date :

Station :_Iutet ia,

M@DICAL RECO@D
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Nurse K.SA'élelelman
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Diagnosis and complications : ‘(inclr.'lates)
July 20th, headache, WIS

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

July 20th, Aspirine grs 7& WIS

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : July 20th to Cherbaurg. Fitts,



(Som)sSM

QM 293 A=M
Enderson, James

iugust 17, 1982,

Mrs. Prances A. Devine,

4227 -G4th Gtreet,

Hoodside, LelasNaY.

Doar lMrs. Dovive:

CWD
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RIE

Lol
s ﬁmf LI
i i
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mm_m “M |
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Jo Lo DeNITE,
Major Gemeral,

The

mof (,ﬁ'&-



Pres., Harding Anderson, James A Pvt

T7=6=32
Som @
Flecepr
| e ! the invitation extended

\ (Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Town or city) (State)

\/(j U. 8, GOVERNMENY PRINTING OFFICH: 1930 22679
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, James (Som.) SM June 8, 1932

Mrs., Frances A, Devine,
Island Park,
Le I., N. Y.
Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No.974,998n the
amount of $ 2,50, to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2{ 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MﬁST fHIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTﬁER THAN THAT SPECiFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, tﬁe check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

™3 -
/

Ca talij M. Corpa
1 Incl. As8istant.
Check No.






June 13, 1932,
QM 293 AN
Andergon, James (Sem)

Mrs, Frances Anderson Dovine,
42-27 = 64th Street,

Woodside, L, I.
Bear Madam:

In compliance with your roquest of Jume 9, 1932, youwr
address has been changed on the records of this office to the abovwe,
and commnieations relative to the pilgrimage you are scheduled to
make to the grave of your stepson, the late Priwvate James Andersom,
sailing July 6th on the PRESIDENT HARDING, will be forwarded acoordingly,.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, 0
Assistant.

-



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 3, 1932.
IN REPLY REFER To,,f,QeIﬂ{_z_gS A=-M

Anderson, Jemes (Som)
el -

Mrs. Frances Anderson Devine,
Island Park, L., I., New York.
Dear Madam:

I am glad to have your letter of May 29, 1932, advising
that your health has improved and that you will accept the invitation
of the Government to make a pilgrimage to the grave of your stepson,
the late Private James A. Anderson, in the Somme American Cemetery in
France.

Accordingly, a formal invitation to sail July 6th on the
President Harding, together with a letter containing deteiled instructions re-
lative to the pilgrimage, has been forwarded you under separate cover.

It will be appreciated if you will furnish the following

information in order that the proper arrangements may be made for you
throughout the journey:

(1) What is your age? M/V 769 /‘5 4[7 Yﬁ—pe\s SLD.
(2) Do you speak any language other than English? A}éa//

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q¢ M. Corps,
Encl., Assis
Enve



PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORUATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THS EIICLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRSS NO POSTAGZ,
Devine, Mrs. Frances A.
Islend Park, L. I., Nassau Co., N.Y.
Anderson, James<#R Pvt., Som SM
Quartermrster General, President Harding 7-6=32
Washington, D. C,
Sir:

In the blank space below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I becomo
sgriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making

the pilgrimege to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress

approved larch 2, 1929,

Me. K owin \( | [evine
Hame @w/r)ﬂumf /l)oluce STR71'0N

3‘37 LAsT LAV 37 /K’%Zp/(}
Huys Bavo -

Relationship

Addross

Very truly yours,

owr namoc

4227, 64

Youwr address

Frorobriole T

31/812



1F You DESIRE AQJFOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM _EU’ PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE PARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Dovine, Mrs. Frances A.
Island Park, L, I, NHassau C0s; HeY,
~ Anderson, James #% Pvt. Som 8SM
Quartermaster General, Prosident Harding 7=8«32

Washington, D. C.
Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimags to American Cemeteries iﬁ
Europe, I deeirevto -8top over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these
stopovera-will»cause'me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if 1 so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days

pd

/

N
/

g
<N\

L

<

Very truly yours,

/7‘( . 7i ;xr ‘name{/“{ (/&? .‘

(Your address)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 2983 A-C
Anderson, James (Som.) ~SM June 8, 1932

Mrs. Frances A, Devine,
Island Parlk,
Le X5, Ve Yo

Dear Madam:
974,995
There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the

amount of $ 2‘3? to pay for your meals and incidental
expenges from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are nat able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,

G el Agsigtant,

Check No.



QM 293 A1

June &
Ando;-son. James Som SM e

Mrs. Frences A. Devine,
Island Paxk, L. I., New Yorik

Dear ladam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the Amsrican Cemeteries in
Burope has not been received in this office,

You must have & passport to enter Europs. Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be taksn by you now:

(a] Have four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (wnmounted
not more than 3 %z 3 incles or less than 25 x 2% inches in size.

(b) Toke these photographs, your invitction &and any evidence of citizen~
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as showm above.

(c] 'Have sompone who has Imown you for 2t least two years go with you to
the Clerk to identify you.

The Clerk will Tielp vou £ill out tac coulicction smd HE will forward
it to the proper office. Passports will be delivered to you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

Persons liwing in or near the following cities will take the steps
shown in (2l, (v) and (¢l above, and go to the U. S, Passport Agent at the
address nearest their home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

Boston, Mass. Custom House, State & Washington Streets
Chicago, I1l. 201 N. Wells Street

New Orleans, Lo, 216 Post Office Bldg.

New York, N. Y. Sub Treasury Bldg., Brond & Mall Streets
gon Francisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
Seattle, Washe 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
Wwashington, D. C. Stote Department, 17th & Pemmsylvania Avenue

Advise this office at once if you have made application, giving the
nome given by you on the applieation.

For The Quortermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. . Coxps,
31/955 | Assistant.



, ! June 3, 1932,
QU 293 A-N

Andersoh, James (Som)

rs. ﬁmea Anderson Doﬁna,
Island Park, L. I. ”hﬂ/{ .
Dear Madem:

_ I am glad to have your letter of Mey 29, 1932, advising
that your health has improved and that you will accept the invitation
of the Govermment to make a pilgrimage to the grave of your stepson,
the late Private James A. Anderson, in the Somme American Cematery in
France.

Accordingly, a formal invitation te mail July 6th on the
Pru:klont Harding, together with a letter containing detailed instructions re-
" 1ative %o the pi@grim,go. has been forwarded you under separate cover.

It will be appreciated if you will furnish the following
information in order that the proper arrangements may be made for you

throughout the journey:
(1)  what is your age? | |
(2) Do you speak any language other than English? 0

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,
VYery truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
Enel. Asgistant,

Env,









WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 9, 1932,
N ReFLY REFER To__ QM 293 A~M ¥
Anderson, James A% (Som)

&

Mrs. Frances A, Devine,
4227 -64th Street,
Woodside, L. I.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence from this
office relative to a pilgrimege to the grave of your stepson, the
late Private James A. Anderson, in the Somme American Cemstery in
France, under the provisions of the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended,

It is noted that you stated in August 1930 that your health
would not permit you to malke a pilgrimage. Your attention is called
to the faot that competent personnel to care for the mothers and
widows will be provided and doctors and nurses will be available.
During the summers of 1930 and 1931 a number of mothers in very poor
health made the journey and appeared to benefit by the sea air and
the excellent care they received.

The mothers and widows of veterans whose remains are interred
in the Somme Cemetery will sail July 6th on the PRESIDENT HARDING, and
if you desire to make a pilgrimage 8 summer arrangements wi )
made for you to sail at that time. It is believed you would derive
great comfart end solace from a visit to the grave of your stepson, and
it is hoped that you will decide to accept the invitation of the Govern-

ment.

A1l expenses of the journey from the time you leave your home
until you return thereto will be borne by the Govermment, and everything
necessary for your comfart and welfare will be provided. In other words,
you will be the honored guest of the United States Govermment.

It will be appreoiated if you will advise this office at the
earliest possible date as to whether or not you desire to sail July 6th.

For The Quartermster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

Encl,
Env,.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A=M April 21, 1932
Anderson, Jemesséez (Som)

Mrs. Frances A. Devine,
23--Perlcins Avenue, Oceanside,
Long Island, New York.

(‘/

Dear Medam:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women eligible to meke a pilgrimage to the

cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise
whether or not the late Private James A. Anderson is survived
by his natural mother, and if so, her name end address. It is
also requested that you advise whether or not Private Anderson
resided with you after the death of his father,

. A self-gddressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

b VE[!: ’

\.. ‘
.3y
\
N

Enclosure:\\\

Envelope .




® @
@.\,m.,«,w SR Ll e
ok i Latn

C 88 189 Andepson, James Ae

Natural other 2 NN ALL 5~ *

Q k} VW =‘w 9> TN 5 \’L»w kr &ﬁ«tﬁwa{iu( 1G ¢4

Batten






WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

PLY REFER TO Qﬁlﬁs’:ﬁl{: J -
ARUERRON, Tahee~—dy—Pvt (80M) oy July 9, 1023

Mrs. Frances A, Devine,
25 Perkims Avenus,
Oceanside,

Long Island., B, Y,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, '

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932¢% - DR Ll
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ,"

WASHINGTON o~

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Ainderson, Jemes HKs 636 SM f July 7, 1930

s d

f f

/ L=
& / - 2‘ — 7 L 3 2 2 & : o

Mrs. Frances A. Devine V27, (/ 72 PR /7 l / ;r; 2
23 Perkins Avenue : \ : Cf
Oceanside, L, I., N. Y.

A

Deer Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

Thig office has no record of any person gntitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gspace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. :

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? 7M WM‘C{"W
If so, give her name and address: M j 0 M

L7 CARLE Y
5. Is the deceased survived by a widow R [
who has not remarried? i /M
If so, give her name and address:
3 Is. the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- 77////

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her \name and address:

For The % ol ]
/ ¢ ‘-ﬁ ;
/ﬁi* “5% \/(('z{%ry truly/ yours, 7

Enclosures: 40’@ é(f_.fig{/jj r_s ] /) Lo
Envelope PO R {{ p
Aot Fe oy ﬁ.hjf{s. K
Amendment *"’458’»‘1 Captaifn, Q//M. Corps,

Assi






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO M—C

Anderson, James &7
636 October 18, 1929,

Mrs., FranceoA. Devine,
23 Perkins Avenmue,
Oceanside, Rockville Center, L.I.,N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an -
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage “to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Private James A. Anderson, and in order
to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrim-

age to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the
following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the ;727\1
father of Private Anderson.

(2) vere you married to Mr. Anderson
at the time his son entered the agzz?ﬁ;ZZZEZEa
military service?

.(3) Were you married to Mr. Anderson ;;ﬁ;a__z
at the time of his son's death? ’

(4) If not, give date of your separa-

tion from him, or of his death. 76%5 . //;721/57,

For the Quartermaster General.

2 Incls.
Act.
Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

MEMORANDUM TO



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

.z;ggerson, James &5 _ Septe 13, 1929.

Mrs. Frances Ae. Devine,

23 Perkins Ave.,

Oceanside, Rockville Center,
Long Island, N.Y.

Dear Madam: ' '

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 31, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agscertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil- -~
grimage 1o the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. SR . - ‘

Will you plaﬁse fiil in the énswere to the following questions
in the space .provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who X 'A.p(C) il

has not since remarried? 1If so, give her | T

complete address: , B PO

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman ﬁﬂﬂéu_EﬂREnyzﬁi_fl;_lltiuu11£?

who stood in 1loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- . .
closed Act, give her name, address, and S HvE

relationship in the space opposite.
by s ‘.:L.‘Z\"*). 2 STE PmﬂTﬂé@ o

3. If survived by a w;ﬂé@fﬁr;@p;hgg‘d‘%gxehe
desire to make thefpglgn;magé?;LT\Q\ ; jyz‘r1
— =y

7 .
L) R S A
For The Quhﬁ@ermﬁaperwqgggral,. \
SN Y "o 2 )’ Q.
Vo e .

N “ .7 Very. ¥ruly yours, '

2 Incls. NS L "V JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.

D€
)

i P

——1



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

sndoreony Jomes As July Sk, 108,

Kxse Franges Ae Devineg

23 Parling AVOwy
Oeanside, Rookville Oenbeory

Long Ioland, Ha¥e

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred -

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the otep=mothor of

the late Privato Jomed A. Avderson, Heodquartoxa Cos, 106th Infe, whooa
pemaing &¥e mow interved inm tho Somme Amoriosn Geaotory, Bouy, Alsna, Franooe

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers ih space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope




. S S.Mothers o
‘ " ' Mrs., Frances A. Devine, -
i WAR DEPARTMENT 23 Perkins Ave., .

OFFICE| OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Oceanside, Rockville Center,

WASHINGTOM " Long Island, NY.
iN REPLY I;EFER TOM_A-G May 15, 1929
.Anderson, James <75 ’ :
C 88 189

Nrs. Frences A. Barton,

138 E., 115th St.,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
step-mother of the late Private James A. fnderson, Headquarters Company
105th Infantry, whose remains are now interred in the Somme American
Cemetery, Bony, #isne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot- - 4
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, ny
Very truly yours, j%”
\
K\‘\’ Do
- JOHN T. HARRIS, = )
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN rEPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-M
Anderson, Jemes S.Ne 1202539 Angust 15, 1932
Pvka, Hqs Co., 105th Inf,
SonM

Mrs, Frances Anderson Devine,
42-27 G4th 8t,,
Voodside, L, I«ls Ye
Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have been issued to forward you a
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-
vided a flag has not previously been furnighed
for him.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JAS, M LAUBAGH.

Its Colomel, Qs Ms Corps,
Agsistant,

o
o

Copy to ding offider, Vashington, Q. Me Depot,

structions to furnish flag.



MATHILDA BURLING, PresipENT - iy
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

Ameriran Gold Star ﬂﬂuthvrﬁ

OF THE WORLD WAR, INC,
NEW YORK STATE

*

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of l

my beloved S Q b/ Name of Deceased Qjﬂmf\s : ; De‘_’/? ‘-?0/}/

Address of Deceased /jf LAsT //5 LR ﬂ/éa/ T WY
hemy, NossMase [ y17e 2T Ditisiom /057 NE Mg
Stationed at

Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Death %%M)jg -2 ( ? :’ZZ é o ) CZ/J;‘

Sl f s SIRECR Y

Where Buried %WM%MOW /ﬁ[ﬁ./l/b(,) Qj
Name of Mother %&M{/M W % >

Address

NUMBER STREET CITY STATE

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,

R T L G e T e R



June 13, 1932,

QN 293 A-M
Anderson, James (Som)

Mrs. Frances Andersdn Devine,

42-27 ~ B4th Street,
Woodside, L. I,

Dear. Madam:

In compliance with your request of June 9, 1932, your

address has been changed on the records of this office to the above,

and commnications relative to the pilgrimage you are scheduled to

make to the grave of your stepson, the late Private James Anderson,

salling July 6th on the PRESIDENT HARDING, will be forwarded accordingly.

' For The Quartermaster General.

(§9)
% 3
<t o o Very truly yours,
© @
&
] ‘
=  A. D, HUGHES,
s Captain, Q. M. Corps,
o ‘Assistant.
@]

1932 UN- 14 - py 1



IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_—C

Anderaon, Janes

De

amount of $

Mri. Frances A, Devine,

Island Park,

Le Tey Ni Yo

ar Madam:

(Bom. )

There is enclosed herewith Check No =
2.50

SM

WASHINGTON

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

June 8, 1082

O
%)

—

—

974596

.'.;:5 T

e
=

L

“Nn the

- e

. to pay for your meale and inci@ntat’_

m L 1 = .

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrifhige O Q%
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must Dbe

returned to this office immediately.

IRincik;
Check No.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

AqrDy
Captain, Q

HUGHES,
. M. Corps,

Agsgistant.

3610

1610

/



QI 293 AU June 6, 1932
Anderson,_lamaa Som SM

Mrs. Frances A. Devins,
Island Park, L. I.; Yow York

Deayr lMadam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the Amgrican Cemeteries in
Burope has not been received in this office,

You mugt have a passport'to enter Europs. Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be talemn by you ngw:

(a) Have four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (wmmounted)
not more than 3 x 3 inches or less than 25 x 2& inches in size.

(b) Teke these photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as shown above.

(e) HBave someone who has Ymown vou for 2t least two years go with you to
the Clerk to identify you.

The Clerk will lielp you £ill out tic aowlicotion and HE 141l forward
ip-1to the pré®Per office. Passports will be delivered to you dbodrd the boat,
ﬁgachnrge will be made for the applicition or possport,

o0
< Pe;;ons fiving in or mear the following cities will take the steps
shown in (a) &(b) g@d (c) above, and go to the U. S, Passport Agent at the
address nearest thegr home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

((8)
Boston, Mass. @ Custom House, State & Washington Streets
Chicago,Z1l. = 201 M. Wells Streot
New Orlet Sy Igo 216 Post Office Bld«g‘.
New York§ilN, Y. Sub Treasury Bldg., Brond & Tall Btreets
san Franéisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
Seattle, Wash. 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Strest
Woshington, D. C. Stote Department, 17th & Pemmsylvania Avenue

Advise this office a2t once if you have made applicotion, giving the
nams glven by you on the application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E., SHANNON,
Coptain, Q. M. Corps,

31/935 Assistant.



0360

i e

June 8, 1952,
Q]l 293 A-ll ,

.mdeﬂon. James (Som)

&n._- Frances Andorson Devine,
I.m mk) La I.‘, J)I JZ{
Dear Madam: : '

I am glad to have your letter of May 29, 1982, advising :
that your health has ifmproved and that you will accept the invitation
of the Govermment to make a pilgrimage to the grave of your stepson,
the lete Private James A, Anderson, in the Somme American Cemetery in
France. _ R o
Accordingly, e formal invitation to smil July 6th on the -

Prosident Harding, together with a lotter containing detailed instructions re-
lative €0 the pilgrimege, has been forwarded you under separate cover,

It will be eppreciated if you will furnish the following
information in order that the proper arrangements may be made for you

throughout the journey:
(1) Wmt is your age?
(z):o Do you speak any language other than English? .
“ ﬂlm-nloud solf-addreased envolope which roquiru no po-tuso

is for (Enwnimu in replying.
v l?ogﬂu Quartermaster General,
o
' O Very truly yours,

g ’
C/ A. Do HUGHES,

Glptlin. Qe M. Corps,
Enel. Assistant.



j:nderson. Jmnes A (Sam) A

Mre. Franoces A. Dovine,
- 4227 -64th Street,
ﬁoadside. L. I.

Dear liadam:

Roi‘crme is made to previous oorrupondanoe from this
‘office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your stopson, the
late Private James A. Anderson, in the Somme American Cemetery in
France, under the proﬂtiona of the Aot of Congress of March 2,
1929 as amended.

< . I%t is noted that you utltod in August 1930 that your heslth
would rot permit you to make e pilgrimage. Your attention 16 called
to the faot that competent personnel to care for the mothers and
widows will be provided and doctors and nurses will be awvailullis, -
. During the summers of 1930 and 1931 a number of mothers in very poor
" health made the journey and appeared to benefit by the sea air and
the oxaolhnt care they received. :

'The mothers end widows of utu-m whose remains are interred
in the Somme Cemetery will sail July 6th on the PRESIDENT HARDING, end
if you desire to make a pilgrimage this swmer errsngements will be
mado for you to sail at that time, It is believed you would derive
groat comfort md sclace from a visit to the grave of your stepson, end
it is hoped that you will decide to accept the invitation of the Govern-
ment.

All expenses of the Journey from the time you leave your home
until you return thereto will be borne by the Government, and everything
neceseary for your comfart and welfare will be provided. In other words,
you will be the honored guest of the United States Govermment,

It will be appreciated if you will advise this office at the
esrliest possible date as to whether or not you desire to sail July &th.

For The Quartermster General.

Very truly yours,

Enol o D EUWS
h'p # ¥ capt‘ln: . . Corpl »
mef Assistant,



QM 293 A-M ' April 21, 1932
Anderson, James A. (Som)

lMrs. Frances A. Devine,
23 Perkins Avenue, Oceanside,
Long Island, New York.

Dear Madam:

This office is making en earnest endeavor to commu~
nicate with ell women eligible to make a pilgrimege to the _
cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March |
2y 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise
whether or not the late Private James A. Anderson is survived
by his natural mother, and if so, her name and address. It is
also requested that you advise whether or not Private Anderson
resided with you after the death of his father.

A self~-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is onploned for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster CGeneral.

Very truly yours,

. A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aasigtent.
Enclosure:
Envelope .

KK



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER. GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A“C ) ! %
Anderson, James \. 636 SM : July 7, 1930 .

Mrs. Frances A. Devine
23 Perking Avemue
Oceanside; L. I., N. Y-

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act !
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a’
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the .
gpace provided on this letter and return to this ¢ffice in the enclosed
envelope whiech requires no postage.

1, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o 1Is the deceaged survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

N S R £ 42

If go, give her name and address:

%z Is the deceased survived by any Woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a]
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosgures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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o T 203 AsC , %
/ Andersoun, J‘mnk e sl Deconber 8, 1929,

" Mrias France Ae Dovine, . _ .
) 23 Perkine Avenue, ; ¥t e N R
: Oceanside, Rockville Center, Lt Ie, Bu Yo

Dear Madems ‘a B

bt Y !'urthw referange is nade to ﬁﬂfr application to

.~ make the plligrimage suthorized Ly Conpress in the Act of -
. March 2, 1029, : ,

"7 1t has boen heold that when the marrisge is dis~
- solved by either the death of one of the parties, or by
divoroe, thet the relationship by affinity between the

stopmother and the stepson, is then terminated. As yowr
late husband was not living at the time of the sntry inte
the service and subsequont death of his son, the late Pri-
vate James A. Andorson, Lt is regrotted to have to advise
that you are not entitled under the law to nake this pile
grimage to his grave in the Samme Anerieen Cowetery in

' i
© For The Quartermsster General.
\ Vory truly yowrs,
As Do HUGHRS ,

Gaptain, Q. M Corps
8C:18 Assistant, ¥



‘Anlersoun, Jemes X, - ] 3

s " T A D O e Sl U T e T

:Hrs !‘rmeh. Dovin;. e : . , 2 A ‘
23 Perkins Avems, ‘ bt gk

Wiﬁ'. Rﬁﬂlﬂ‘ilh Cent&r. Iﬂn -’H-’

3 ' Younr attmtion 3.3 1mm [ tha mlmd cow of an -
,\Aot of Gongrus approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of tho mewbsps of the military snd naval forces of ..
the United States now intorred in. the cmteﬂ&' ’-"f m "'° Qi

s A'mka a pilylmgn to these t:emterm.

: 0! ‘I'ho records tx: Ahis office md&cato thn yon wera th.
ahrmthnr of the lats Private Jamea Ay Anderson, aAnd. in order
to determine your eligidility under the Act to meke the pilgio-
age to his grave 1t will be ap;mciated if' you will furnish m

.fonudng ihfomtlona ‘ s Jo,.

(1) Date of yourmrrmaa to the
fathcr of Private And.o!'lon.

v A3 *oro rou mrried to K. Mm ‘
LT stﬂnumhisoononﬁmdm
milisary service?

L (3) were you married ‘to Mr. Mdnrnon {
ni t.‘hl time of hi.l aon's dcnth?

(«0 12 B0t give date of your mepara-
_tlon from him, oy of hic d-ath.

Tor Iho Qunrbem-hr Gauml.
" Yory tealy yours,

- : W A D, HOGHRS
CQPNHI Qe M, Om..
A8 i bant.

C 'EMERD
\ & .



WAR DEPARTMENT ..
QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N ‘mEPLY reFer To QM 295 A-C

Aggoraon, Jhmoa\ag ' ‘ Septe 15, 1929,
X :

Mre. Pronces As Devine,

23 Perking Avee, ¥
Qosanside, Rockville Center,
I.-Unf; ISIm&, HeYe

Denr Magigg@irecords of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated : making inquiry
concerning the name and address of tWElioPher 1888 widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses.are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number ‘of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions ‘
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this oftice
in the enclosed envelope which reguirés no postage?

Wirite answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address:

o If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

- closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
_desire to make the pilgrimage? =

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congrese a Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assigtant,



@ ®

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY mEFsr To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, James \N. July 31, 1920 »

Mrss Frances As Devine,

£3 Perkins Aves,

Oceanside, Roockville Center,
Long Island, NeYe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an' Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the ggep-mother of
the late Private James As Anderson, Hesdquarters Cos, 105th Inf., whose
romains are now interred in the Somme Americm Cemetory, Domy, Alsne, Frances

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? ‘

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

5. If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in reEpLY rRerEr To QM 293 A-C

Anderaon, James-A. May 15 , 1929.

Vrs, Frances A, Barton,

138 E, 116¢th S%.,
New York, N. ¥,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europse to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries".

step=nother offfend onord PRl did Uaids e, RlLIGE, YR Aifas Company
1056h Infantry, whose remeins are now interred in the Somme American
Cometery, Bony, 4isne, Franoce,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a atepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

for youy® reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
(S

) P )
no postage. -~ 2 o
4 I
For The Quartermaster General,
= Lia A
b o2l Very truly yours,
Ty >
é_.
v JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 ineld. | Major, Q. M. Corps,

A6t of Congrees. Assistant.

Envelope.



T

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ‘ STATION _ Somme ﬁt.:-fl 636, Bony, Aisne.
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE March 26, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation éf body
1. Neme ___ANDERSQN, Jemes b 10, sNama au s Sexsesas g e LIS
2. No. s AESEARE - M SRS ey e Ll OGRS o Rl Co e SRR N
3. Rank. __ - REE o, o ot R e 12 Ranky =2 <Gl ot e, o N
4. 0ng, 4 4 BREEeCO SLUBSRTIE TGS S e 13500, S8 PEAGeT T e e * T
Sk DE DL A Bt RS TUTE S FIIET" =l 2 T4, () SR D, MR e O R LR e
6RNCSD luenza pet (DD B S e e e

7. Grave No._ _ . 30, & v e DEC M 2 -0 L O R GravoSNOr PRt e
8. Plot. Block A = - RO =0 &5 ____ S o SAR PO 5 RoWses 5 e
9. Pt 17 A TR
Q8L Comatenyl v o Bommakets . oo ot b 19. Commune or town BOBWN. .. fapie
20, Dept. or County LST 2L COuntrySsa « -8 Bramcs, "5 W | R

22. G.R.S: Hdgrs. Code No. 636

23. Disinterred (Date) Merch 26, 1928 BYR . . e D L O it R e b L
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name_______ ANDERSON, Jemes Ao Serdal: No.5.X SIR0R580R: "rsint F ads . e
150l R I e L T S Organization Hq, 00., 106th Infa .. -
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? . On¥hodyZdees Set WS &

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted aboveq.-..-.u...,,,..,,.-_.,‘.,.-._‘_...J.‘...—;._;-_:.;;:.::.:-:;=z;;'_¢a_.::-.._-__-._.____;__;..:.;A;:;.'.:_'_."_-.::::,:.::::::::::::; __________

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date “arch &

31. Casket sealed by sl g ey, DAL -4

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . .




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking.of box.) ' 'Box NO.

52: Designation of body: '

Name ______ANDERSQ, Jemes Ao ... Serial No.___ 1202339 __

Rank_______ b2 TR Organization__ ______ . Hge Cos 105th Infe
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery. _____: womne, Sony, Alsne
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) iiarch 26, 1928 By. . J.J. DILLOK
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above .

is correct. .

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ;

36. Remarks 'ir
37. Shipped from point of Operation: . (Date) ______ . . .

To point of Concentration

(Name)

Convoyer__ oo Signature Shipping Officer_ __._ __ .. __ ________________
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ______

By G.R.S. Representative ___ ___ __  __ i N e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentratibn: Date____________ e o

To Perménent (0=) 1 1-0 - T o S

. (Name)

CoNvVOyer Signature Shipping Officer________
40. Received: DAt O

G.R.S. Representative e
41. Reinterred. . _ iarch 26, 1928 e Somme Americen CVe ...

; : _ (Date) . !
42. Grave No.____ . _16 Section _________________._____ .
43. Plot_______ Block A Row_ ... ___ . R e
/) R /
G.R.S. Representative. _‘,2%;;92:2-"-11-"-“-?bzfinxn__
«V.3R:DY /
Superintendent.




G RS TR orin NG Go Place . ~0mne Cty., 636

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. liarch 26, 1928

1. REMAINS OF ... ANRERSON, Jamas . . i o SeriaL Numper 1202939
RANK Pvte ORGANIZATION ... 192C0ss 105%h Inf.
2. Disinterred (date) : Mareh 26, 1928 From (give complete location) :

Grave 30, Block A, Row 25

By Grouprt = s Gy S OObiel 1IN Fnit) lisabo, of SR NI e TGS A0 e L Y L

3. Reburied (date) :  ilarch 26, 1928 In (give complete location) :
Grave 16, Block A, Row 24
- ; lietallic

Byt Groupt i = e e : Unib ... Nature of reburial ...caskeat

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
lletellic casket

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? S AR O Mo T e veS TN A TR o Y

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

6. What does examination cf body shew as regards the following identifying items ¢

(a) Height (actual measurement)
(b) Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color .
Qua.ntity o oml o Mo
Characteristics ... .
(d) Hair on face-—Color hosie, . 3 SL S
Location ...
Ouantity” ~n e
(¢) Permanent marks on body (cld scars, peculiarities, or

misging parts) ...

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

7. Disinterment

supervised by Approved : 3 _ ey
e A (Title) S P s
8. Reburial i, = ¢
SUPRIVISed BY v . Approved : S S M
3—7842 \:-_‘ _ S
\ (P e A




e @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, 6n reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.R. S. Form i—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identificaticn on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
« Yes » or « No ». ]

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

TOOTH MISSING

Bz 00TH MISSING
s
Ui

PORCELAIN CROWN
0LD CROWN

MISSING TEETH .. ... All teeth missing through pravious
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by 1recent wounds)
should be scratched out, thus:

GCROWNED TEETH . .._Block in solid the crown of tooth (label BOLD CROW
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce- 3
~

lain), thus:

BRIDGE WORK________ Block in solid the crown of tooth (la- GOLDano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain

bridge), thus:

SLVER FILLING
oLl FILLING

GOLD FILLING
OLD FILLING

%c’cono FILLING
D

FILLINGS . . ... . Draw filling un tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES)..... Outline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.




B e7es o L Jomas LAVIMIIL, Wh 1 202
(S e.) (Christian name in full.) (Arm
Pvt, Ha_ Co 105 Inf /
(Rank and organjzation.) { 7

- [ |
State your relationship to the deceased.....CA- - P e.YY,

Do.you desire the remains brought to the United St’ées? W BIS 70
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

—_

(Name of person to receive remans.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
——d — —
(Number and street.) / . -'-—-.——(_(:fl-}-'—or town.) (State.)
/
(Sign here) ... 75 LAt A ALl 7 R A4 ;
& . 1 v n
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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QM 293 A-C
January 11, 192%.

ATDERSON, James A, - Private

Mrs. ®rances A. Barton,
158 B, 115%h 3treet,
Hew York, Hew York.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location. of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost

reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For

the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a

manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

1 Thels F.H.POFE
Record card. ——— Colonel, Q.M.C,
~‘1Lffj(\?h Assietmnt,
sl T )
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[r i C > \( ‘ \\
¥ o = o)
[G] ¢ \
B A -\-‘
|4 ba ’

25/560/EYS
R



Ce

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, & STATION?E‘“"_?B!__!E? Infy e
To be prepared in triplicate. DATESOP‘t'g?'mal _____________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REFPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy. found upon exhumation of body
1. Name AHDERSEK Jemes 4, MO Nare = @Sy . 15 e )
), S 3 _g(_)_g_j ___________________________________ DIEENOLIB e R o e R e
3. Rank_ o e B A ST RPN Lo MRANKE 27 Te 5 v dh 3 ik S S
4. org. __ Hqrs. Co. 105th -Imf, o MOeon L RO S 05, o
DD IS B9 v WL s e e e
6. C.D. Influenza : (D) SDEEE L L e :
¥z Discrepancy found upon disinterment :
o RGrnaves NoLsay. I 5 __________ Secnel . ) Lonp GravesNoree = . ¥ SOCtrehate sy - W
8. Plot __1 __________ ROWES S B ______ LOARRIOLERENUE & & T ROWETEIRISEINF o 0
s R e s My
18. Cemetery = Ste Sever 19. Commune or town Rouen
20. Dept. or County _____ Seine Inf . 215 Countrysgtes 51 FT SREE P L
22. (GiRIS.wHdgrs: Code No.i. o . =~ i B B T R g A
2. Disinterred (Date) _ SORSs 87,1921 ~ 5, ~~ Ese Iy Redd =~ = .
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name James A. Anderson P (e S e I v bl L u T SR TN
Redk, chicotwn . 5 1 e Onfanlzanioni. SasCoRO0SMEEaRte o -
25. Wag identification disc found on .grave marker?,______ie_:s _______ QQJJ_QCW? ________’!_}f_ _________
ek A//M\_% ‘
: 15‘#? ure iun&g echnica ss%a
PREPARATION |
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
Body PHedtsidy wéllcdd By Frsta SSTaRE. %elﬁfrfﬁ:”b&f’tf@tﬁ&]z metal strips
data checks with Form no 1l4-A.

i 27. Condition of body _ J84ly desomposeds Femturss unrecognisable. = ‘
260 Bature pr-pirdal w0 - DA AT RAOMINIEN . o b e
29. Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R S. records

guoted above? iy Wi o TR N e N et e o L RN N

\ 30, Body prepared and pl%ced in casket: Date b°Ft' 27* 1921 _____ ByE'L°R°1_E ________

d1., Casket sealed by E'L.Reid ety oY
Signature of Embalmer, (SuperﬂJf%Jid__,Z;Cyf?@z&zﬁ ___________ 3’: UD\T-?" s




(H

SHIfMENT. .(Show actual marking of Dbox.) Box NO-(,}-.IL?]'(.M ________________________________
32, Designation of body:
Name ________ ARDERSO]S[,_JaanBA ____________________________ Serial No. ____ 1 '20_?_'_:??9 ,,,,,,,
Rank_____..__ s T Organization__.___fl:"_‘_l_"fgaj._____cf’__‘__},o__rfflf‘,___g_f_ _______________
3% . Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemeterysommemericancemetery636BonYAiBﬂG _____
T Sept. 27, 1921 B. L. Reid
24. Casket boxed and marked (Date) .___ ... ... nERSEy: VN e N e
35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. >

~ Signature of G.R.S. Inslﬁs'c&‘rwil}ia_ms! 13".;'_"13--%? ____________________________
26 B . pisc on marker read:'"J Anderson, Prt. 105 Infe UsSe Ae
LS ema‘r S »-W.M.m.m!:ma;sgu.vu...-.-.-...-....-......-.......-.......h.w...-_.—.._-_......__. __________________
_ S : ; Sept. 27, 1921
27, Shipped from point of Operation: (Datc) R ahle- £ 5o of e, W by ok e e
: ! Rouen (Seine Inf.)
To point of Concentration _____ . o eoeaee e
Frank Atwell ; (Name) ¢ [}% /7 LW s vir
Convoyer____‘f"__)},;gf_‘_/_ A Signature Shipping Officeled,WAllizms, 18814, 0
g : Sept 27, 1921
%8. Received at Railhead or Point of Co COnNtratl QN Pl o s by, i i I SOPMISE 38 oSS
By G.R.S. Representative Bubertiie Boyette, p e g T o T
; : : J-0CT 1921
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point el onC enyn At onISEEDaz o ST R
No. 636, Bony, (Alsne)
To Permanent Cemetery __ . . ..o OB T e
(Name ) 7%~ /C%ﬁ‘gvm :
Signature Shipping Offic jeW.Beyette, Capt. GIC
‘o r
40. Received: Date 7 QLT .1994.. ,57 ______________________________ i 5¢
___,________,--i__--___-,- ___'_;_:_‘___ ‘\_E_}_PL_'_/ Zom b
41. L BT G e T e SRR SRR E e T S
(Date)
42, Grave No. . _. (o I et S R S NS M LAY L SactionEs N el e
Az FxE Bl ookuAat g T - oEL U oay Rowis tie o D it TSI X 2
G.R.S. Representative___Hf.sq,sma,;th‘_chaplaih ___________



G. R. . Form. No. 16-A ' plice . ROUGR (Seine Infe) -

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL e, 582 7s 20800

1. REMAINS OF.... AHDRRION, . Jomes. Be. ... ... SERIAL NUMBER 12&134‘-’49

Hors«Co., 105th Infs -~ =~

Pyt

N R ORGANIZATION ......

2. Disinterred (date) : : From (give complete locz{tion) ;

mi-a'?.lal.tr’ﬁ.‘lu?l.ow"a'.noc!"&".ahsovmﬁﬂen-%.
= Sei =y : - ougile

By : GroupJﬁQ&.‘ Unlti‘-S.&
3. Reburied (date) :

s In (give complete location) :
Aug.p4,1922 :

Glm‘zv.e.:}g_{e'l?gf-}L‘,leek,"4‘:97}‘%’";5‘_5{5}1:?“.113:1%@)

By : Gmupt\lﬁbnrlsl Unii e SE s s rets SN atureiof rebumalfie R

‘4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

"Wm§§§1¥m§999999§993mfﬁﬁﬁ?£9§m3?§992392?%?}%:m§?¥l§£m&m§99§§ﬁmhﬂ§:;m"

5. (a) 1dentification tags : Buried with body ?..J80 e v - OD grave MArker: ... L@ g e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and genefal remarks :

 ‘metal strips = Qota ORBGKBe | i v e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items P

(a) Height (actual measurement) Inpessihle. te Gefernine

(b) Weight (estimated)...Im;}.o.;:zsihlc....1’:.!;’....\’E;.!.i‘a.‘i..;.ﬁ:.tﬁ......:..
(c) Hair—Color ....... Hone - TASIDL@ oo

(61160 (01723 110 L S -;'.". 3 TN 16

(d) Hair on face—Color . Hgne FLELBEE i

Clagram repl;eaen{.s the mouth ill(_la open.
DA nT ) B I i e R

_ _ .o
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiaritics; or

missing parts) Impeossible to dederuius. ...

o1

o7 25 24 25 26 27

St -‘ _ . (1 8D, 2 MAD, 8 Cav., 11%12 GC,
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) {35 Popefnes ;- IH=lieki GisBEe,
Impose ible %o determine. (16 mot eut, 17492 Not cut, 18
Jerecaies .......‘t.ljm .1.&;{',‘:30.1;”;31)’21.Jm.’...gé..gc 2
" T (2842960, 29-80-31 GdeBrdg.,porce
S o il e T e Gl
Py ' Uhecker.

Approved : . NI lleaznz......
(Title)....:-.;.5,.7,;'.;&-;;}.@1.&%;;.,....

1 LGey e leUse

Approved : 3./ sﬁ-{ A

L (Tl ¢eSmith,Chopladn.

7. Disinterment
supervised by

a

8, Reburial ia % BapeBnb
supervised DY . )
= D EsTon




 INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ' : i

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

0. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
SSWeN P A nIE NG : : :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Ttem No. 6. '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—
MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING -
tion (not those fractured or displaced by Q0TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : . ; 7 )

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0LD CROWN
thus :
i ol 5GOWDans PORCELAIN BRIDGE :
BRIDGE WORK ............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label . GdLOBF\.‘(DGF_
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus ; .

SIVER FILLIN & GoLD FILLING
oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

PILLING e et e Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
- sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

AVITY ECAYED
ECAYED SeAVEDE

CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same, :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving sarne.
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gf ' COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File # 43327

i+ L Locariox InpEx Camrp:

(@) Name :__ ANDERSON, James Ae Ser. No. ...1202839.___._

%) Renk-Rvilledu SENE S Organization . HAQrse €0, 105th Infa
(¢) Date of death ... 10/22/18--- (@ Causeof death ... Influenzes
II. RecisTraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(¢) GraveNo. 14 . Row ==F________ Plo ElOCKR  Caor et o AR e

() Emerg. Address ... MrS. Francis Barton(mothez-) ;l,qiﬁ R L1bthusti, e et)

III. Files of soldiers dying from contaouous diseases oo —— ?&_ﬂ OARD CER. A
Af,f( 3
Yy
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CArp: 4 /3, Y Dateof receipta = == ST = T
(@) Name LLU0A . Z. Ld gy (52, (6) Relationship AL Zpaaddun. .
§ : . sy &
(¢c) Address ../l 2. 0 __ &t = =oAL, { o Yo (AR 7 o et WL
_\__1 . >

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. . 2o
(9) Disposition instructions N OhIbrouoht TORUIS S - r-ranun e s S ERe S SR s
: s 2 b i\
Examiner’s Initials ...~ _____L o A 1D e AP S SR L D , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from -
___________________________________________ SdatEd e e TR
confirming request in Par. IV., ittem .. s aboyeronrequesting that-—= = — =S iEr S
B B T s e MR S B el RSB SN E R R R . .
77 e

Examiner’s Initials oo~ X 000 1T A ~.> 7, 192,
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows:

_____________________ S S e crr Al RSN R A

“ I
&’/ """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
(¢) Cancellation memos T AN s e e O SRR o L
Examiner's Initials _______ Al Date .- Al A , 1920,
= r “rl"
COUNTRY CeMETERY NO. —oooaeeeee” 1 g o Smeer No. .8 . h
France AN

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form N&. 114 7
\meuch d April 6, 1920 3—1720 : o / fU
Eﬂrah 1 I r ﬂ {* - il &
: ] o £ o A
ik 119 - @m Al E D 4.5
o :

2 -3-2

D’V/

;,v"'"




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made

Typed biif‘.)_--_____m____T;'T____-------_:g,_i(i‘heclcecl by e s OSseelrie L , 19

e

3

VIIL. Frxan Actioy: -
= -

: 2, W, :g cable on
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
“ letter on

IX. CORRECTIONS
CEANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEX.
i ol s o S e R i, 7 (ot M el TR et -
Botsbbalanpadito.. oo eleee S CPLVL P RT | R o T e
''''''''''' B emmmas o o ——— e ==

X. SusPENsION REMARKS: /¢ ‘},f"_-/ Lt

7“—/;"3—"(”3 .//-L’-’;/ |"4 '}’{7 -’.(‘_‘/T/ﬁ_’/‘f & A2 "//

BT e, e e sl T el e

e ‘A

e e e




CaGesSemscoenansewssnanenstnteevesacvann ane

Sericl No,,

essesseserecsscenrarsacansran.

[0} o O U eereeesaansanann
Reacrks

g:/ﬁ//u/t EEREy NG &/

WS scesesanaveacctrtencssaacace 0l i vese st

{a.Ge. Q4. Card & Corx, #..
eeeeneee DiBCTEPABEIOR v iieen. ...

" mataesesesssusaterERVANccORT e NRDESER AT,

Serial Noe ... .. coociiiiiiiiii...

Renarks 53,,éZ,

cscassse ssseccrsesvscrsemorecacsaccenanacnan

Checkers . ... .........cccoveenieennn.

Discrepancies

aenk

Serial No, * 3

--..-.cc.-.....--...------.....-o-o-o.-.--.r
-

o

.OZ'.E.......’.T._....:L e

Tenactoessscssevenvensn-

Renarks :
S5=1357/1B <
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5 0\ N 3
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEP‘{ I PP 2~

CEMETERTAL DIVISION
CVEZRSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTICN

o

<

» r
. i 4
o Rt ;,‘vf!i" ,(f.“."")ﬁ.“( -
R \5‘ ¢

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER

Anderson, James Ao, Pyvte

e CIMETERY NO. DATE
o J b
84~ 6. 1/7/21,

SERTAL - NUMBER

1202839

ORCANIZATION

_HqeC0e, 105th Inf,

Date of death - 10/22/18,

(?%jé@/ ?éiﬁ%% //é
I of

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

Myra

Address

Frances Anderson Babkton

WAR RISK' INSURANCE INFORMATION

o 2 )~ 7% :

CAH K o ,é/;//j DATE
e /

[}‘2 A
{

T
L2/, )27 y

'

RELATIONSHIP

Mother

R 138 East 115th St

Havr Yarnl:
- L - ¢

£%09/11B o

2= AT 8T
3 Ise .

4o
qt
o}



G.R.S8.¥ 8. Fofxm No. 120 ' \ )
(Ed.ouan.l,mz) . ‘

WAR DEPARTMENT

T OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OFTHEARMY .. B6=6 el e/va%"’
Sole o 7w T CEMETERIAL DIVISION B B
%W L
LU L HoBoKER, PR - EB 151991_..;.
FROM .. Chief, Cemeterlal Dmsmn, 0.Q, M Q.
To: -+ },ﬁn'ﬂo Frances. Anderson Darton, 138 E. 115th 8ta, New York, Qu;y, n,g,

Sunmc-r Rema.ms of Pvt. Jame Ae ‘Anderson,: Ser. Ho. 1202839 ndqrs. Co. 1051;11 Inf,

“five, P.Ao Barton{Btep-Mothery mas' !t ' v i
The records of this office show tha,t ymr'hnve' requested that the body of the above-named _ 89 ldier

UM L e e TR e
. . s . Al

Yomain {n Framse. = =

._,--.\, . PR o s . N Do
X ;o A SR T R TR DT TS IR

e '. SRS SN PO CRITAES GNP IARR LIS S A SO ESSANOA AR S .._rU .
It these are not the correct mstructlons, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse 81de of thls
gheet. "l

Thé nearéest next of km may choose between, (1) return bt the body to any address in the United Statés;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery; or (3) body to
remammEurope : e T TRTTIT :

BYauthonty of ‘the Qua.rterma,stereneral SR S Cr Anﬁes'é ;Pmn;'l' CE,

ner TE e S " Ineut. Colonel, U. 8. Army

, If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and & SERIOUS
DELAYw in. the shipment of this: body:.. Sta.te in, ea,ch 'case WHETHER ‘or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? s
NAME OF— ' ' NO. AND STREET. TOWN. - STATE.
Soldier’s widow "
1
Soldier’s. chlldren 2
(Name oldest first.)
3
Father. ...
Mother

Brothers: {
(Name old
1
2

[

(Nama o!d-

ostfirst.) | g

Date Signature

Address Relationship

IMPorTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—13%0 (ovER.)



I, the undersigned, am the __________________________________ and nearest living/next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.) Fefig

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(R. R. station.) H (State.)

S lotbe returned tothe U, S andfburiedin e L TS e A ine s e National Cemetery.

4. To remain in [lurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature PR e 2

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3'. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. e o)



COMPILATICN OF

4

I, LOCATICH

D -(unOc 3%
Row

(2) Grave No..}4.....

(b) Emerg, Address.

% L e R Ol“"‘l“"’I Zantion

of ueauh___,____l& o /1§e~3tn

negE,

DISPOSITION OF REMATNS DATA

File f 45387

------ 1202859

.. Hdqrss.  Co...106th Iaf,

-4

Cause ¢

0}

- Influenza.

,Card Inf. TE (e o ST o 1

MY E
............ ilfe

- Mo -Franeis - Barton(mot 10F-)- 144 B -115th-. 't.,..ﬁ‘.

New fork.

‘l L] rd
Y 7
ITf, Files of soldiers dyirng fvom ceothibageous diseases- .- o ... BB - s G P A
: 2 S-www W GARD A
IV, Informatimn on which advice o Burope in letter of transmittal was based:

f)

@fs.p.moﬁgr)

fd,mmﬁvﬂ'adxﬁt

7

o

A

Fa ol Towamesadvreatd o TwaT 0 oAt oNBHTo D Rty R= 4 2 n s e et st s e e e T
Par. #2, Not To Be Returned
Y1, Form 115 forwarded fto G.R.5, Hobeken, s NiJs . o FEB ...... 1 921 ............. M e 3
VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Na Re =+ ne ~
Date pf Relationshiy EE T
and. Hource. e aen-- D ale L e T T e o SR A, o B R A L SRR o e syt e L St cT Akax
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'A'o,..'f.:' 101_‘- 41 L',‘_A

Aupust y 1920
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_  ANDERSON, J. 1202839
Pvt. 105th, Inf. U.S.A. .

10/22/13 - g/ 3‘?;?)

Buried St. Sever Cem, Bxt., Rouen, "
Cumme Grand @uevilly.

Block R, Plot 1.

E 7887

F 13

e



a3 427

® o

dnderson  Je #1202839
Pvie 105th Inf. 27th Dive

© DD 10/22/18

Buried St Sever -Cemy Rouen

’

Qa3



; ? 2 ﬁ% ?‘ ;§$?
ANDERSON § #1 20 23,

, Pvt,:ri(55th, Inf,

DD: 10-22-18

Blk. R. Plot 1. Row F.
Gr. #13

St.Sever Ceﬁetery, Rouen
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WAR DEPARTMENT. s PENALTY FOR PRIVATE usﬁ TO AVOID

- ' PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300,
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AT TR N ' h;

\ Address e

St
R TERNASTER GEIPRAL

A

OFFICE OF THE |

: C W
S i U ol CEMETER IAL DIVIS .
QVERSEAS PDIFCT S sus-srclxov
NAME OF DECCEASED SOLDIER 5{ 57 CEMETIRY NO. . DATE
Anderson, James A., Pvte g 4= 6 1/7/21.
; g /i
SERTAL  NUMBER ORCANTZATION p
\2)
1202839 HaeCos, 105th Inf, & »
v T } & i !
Da%te of death - 10/22/18, Q,’i‘\‘ i\ )
-0 2 1
\ - J §
Q% l Y 4
iy WAR RISK: THSURANCE TNFORATION 4%
rsj?/( -74/-4/4 72 f//d (’ﬁ/// ”/’[d /}7/ e R ',-‘,., ;
\ /’ﬂ DATE B AL A7 . "
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RILATIONSHIP j

\ 774/2/4/ l?r/? Z22 O 2 / r'7Z f(/Q’fd P71 // Tt 0—'14/ 1/7/7Z d/‘?f%ﬁ@_,{) 3\
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